

Savanah Bath Step



	New Code	Old Code
Retail	09 107 7510	AA1824Y
Non-Retail	09 107 7502	AA1824W
Pack of 12	09 116 2379	
Replacement Pad	09 107 7478	AA182401

Maximum user weight  



Instructions for Use

1. Remove the bath step and pad from the packaging.
2. Fit the plugs (attached to the underside of the step) into the holes in the centre of the step.
3. Attach the self adhesive, slip resistant pad:
 - a) Ensure the step is dry and free from dust and grease.
 - b) Peel off the backing sheet along one long edge of the pad and align it with the recess in the top of the step.
 - c) Once fitted squarely in the recess, pull off the rest of the backing sheet and smooth down the pad.



The Savanah Bath Step is designed to stack (maximum 6 steps), clip together or a combination of the two.

Adding steps

1. Follow the Instructions for Use for all steps that will be at the top of any stacks.
2. For steps within the stacks, do not fit the plugs or self adhesive pad.
3. Stack the steps to the height required (maximum 6 steps) ensuring that each one is properly located on the one below. Place the prepared top steps on last. Clip single steps and stacks together as required.

Care and Cleaning

Clean with warm water and mild detergent or household disinfectant.

Cautions

- Ensure all the top steps are assembled with the plugs and pad fitted correctly before use
- Do not stack steps more than 6 high
- Maximum user weight 190kg / 30st
- Do not use on a wet floor
- Replace the foam pad when it becomes worn or ingrained with dirt as this may reduce the effectiveness of the slip-resistant surface.

These user instructions are available in large print, please contact Performance Health Customer Services for a copy. Please retain these instructions for future reference.

Manufactured for Performance Health International Ltd.

Nunn Brook Road, Huthwaite,
Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire,
NG17 2HU, UK.

UK:

Tel: 03448 730 035
Fax: 03448 730 100
www.performancehealth.co.uk

International:

Tel: +44 1623 448 706
Fax: +44 1623 448 784

Performance Health Supply, Inc.

28100 Torch Parkway Suite 700,
Warrenville, IL 60555-3938, USA.
Tel: 1-800-323-5547
Telefax: 1-800-547-4333

Performance Health Australia

Unit 3, 3 Basalt Road,
Pemulwuy NSW, Australia 2145.
Tel: 1300 473 422
Fax: 1300 766 473

Performance Health France

Zone Industrielle de Montjoly,
11 Avenue de l'Industrie - CS 40712
08013 Charleville-Mézières Cedex, France.
Tel: 03 24 52 61 15
Fax: 03 24 52 90 34

**PERFORMANCE
HEALTH**

Mode d'emploi

1. Retirer le marchepied et le coussinet de leur emballage.
2. Mettre les chevilles (fixées au-dessous de la marche) dans les orifices au centre de la marche.
3. Fixer le coussinet auto-adhésif, antidérapant:
 - a) S'assurer que la marche est sèche et exempte de poussière et de graisse.
 - b) Détacher le feuillet de protection le long d'un des bords du coussinet et aligner ce dernier avec le renforcement situé à la partie supérieure de la marche.
 - c) Une fois bien en face du renforcement, retirer le reste du feuillet de protection et faire délicatement descendre le coussinet.

Pour ajouter des marches

Le marchepied Savanah a été conçu pour pouvoir empiler des marches (6 au maximum), les accrocher les unes aux autres ou combiner ces deux techniques.

1. Respecter le mode d'emploi ci-dessus pour toutes les marches qui se situent en haut de la pile.
2. Pour les marches qui se situent dans la pile, ne pas mettre en place les plots ou le coussinet auto-adhésif.

3. Lors de l'empilement des marches (6 au maximum) il convient de s'assurer que chacune d'entre elles est correctement mise en place sur celle qui est au-dessous. Mettre en place la marche équipée du coussinet en dernier. Accrocher des marches isolées et des piles le cas échéant.

Entretien et nettoyage

Nettoyer à l'eau chaude et avec un détergent doux ou un désinfectant ménager.

Précautions

- S'assurer que les marches supérieures sont assemblées avec les chevilles et que le coussinet est bien ajusté avant utilisation.
- Ne pas dépasser un maximum de 6 marches.
- Poids maximum de l'utilisateur : 190 kg
- Ne pas utiliser sur un sol humide.
- Remplacer le coussinet en mousse quand il est usé ou incrusté de saleté ce qui est susceptible de réduire l'efficacité de sa surface antidérapante.

Gebrauchsanleitung

1. Stufe und Auflage aus der Verpackung entnehmen.
2. Die Stopfen für die Stufenunterseite in die Löcher in der Stufenmitte einsetzen.
3. Anbringen der selbsthaftenden Auflage:
 - a) Sicherstellen, dass die Stufe trocken sowie staub- und fettfrei ist.
 - b) Schutzfolie entlang der längeren Kante abziehen und Auflage mit der Aussparung oben in der Stufe ausrichten.
 - c) Wenn die Ausrichtung stimmt, den Rest der Schutzfolie abziehen und die Auflage glatt streichen.

Zusätzliche Stufen aufsetzen

Die Savanah Badewannenstufe kann bis zu maximal 6 Stufen gestapelt bzw. zusammengesteckt werden.

1. Folgen Sie den obigen Anweisungen für alle Stufen, die zuoberst liegen sollen.
2. Bei Stufen innerhalb des Stapels wird keine Auflage aufgeklebt.
3. Stapeln Sie die Stufen auf die gewünschte Höhe (maximal 6 Stufen) und achten Sie darauf, dass jede Stufe richtig in die jeweils untere Stufe einrastet. Setzen Sie die vorbereitete obere Stufe zuletzt auf. Stecken Sie einzelne und gestapelte Stufen nach Bedarf zusammen.

Pflege und Reinigung

Die Reinigung erfolgt mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel oder mit einem Haushaltsreiniger

Sicherheit

- Sorgen Sie vor dem Gebrauch dafür, dass alle obersten Stufen mit Stopfen und Auflage versehen sind
- Nicht mehr als 6 Stufen aufeinander stapeln
- Maximale Tragfähigkeit 190 kg
- Nicht auf nassen Böden verwenden
- Die Schaumstoffauflage ersetzen, wenn diese verschlissen bzw. stark verschmutzt ist, da sonst die Rutschsicherheit beeinträchtigt wird.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

1. Haal de badopstap en de antisliplaag uit de verpakking
2. Steek de pinnen (vastgemaakt aan de onderkant van de opstap) in de gaten in het midden van de opstap.
3. Bevestig de antisliplaag:
 - a) Zorg ervoor dat het opstapje vet- en stofvrij is.
 - b) Haal het steunvel langs een lange zijde van de antisliplaag en laat deze overeenkomen met de uitsparing aan de bovenkant van het opstapje.
 - c) Zodra de antisliplaag recht op de uitsparing ligt, de rest van het steunvel eraf trekken en de antisliplaag gladstrijken.

Bijkomende opstapjes

Men kan de Savanah badopstapjes op elkaar stapelen (maximum 6 elementen), zijdelings aan elkaar clipsen of beide mogelijkheden combineren.

1. Volg de gebruiksaanwijzing, zoals hierboven beschreven, voor alle opstapjes die bovenop liggen.
2. Voor de andere elementen, die onder het bovenste opstapje liggen, de pinnen en de antisliplaag niet aanbrengen.
3. Bij het stapelen van de opstapjes tot op de nodige hoogte

(maximum 6 opstapjes) ervoor zorgen dat ze allemaal op een correcte manier geplaatst worden op het vorige. Plaats de voorbereide bovenste opstapjes het laatst. De enkele en gestapelde opstapjes op de juiste manier aan elkaar clipsen.

Reiniging en onderhoud

Reinigen met warm water en een zacht schoonmaakmiddel of met een desinfecterend middel voor het huishouden

Waarschuwing

- Ervoor zorgen dat alle bovenste opstapjes met de pinnen gemonteerd zijn en dat de antisliplaag correct is aangebracht
- Niet meer dan 6 opstapjes op elkaar stapelen
- Maximale belasting 190kg 30st
- Niet gebruiken op een natte vloer
- De antisliplaag vervangen zodra ze door vuil wordt doordrongen of slijtage vertoont, omdat dit de anti-slip werking kan verminderen.

Istruzioni per l'uso

1. Rimuovere dalla confezione il gradino per vasca e il cuscinetto.
2. Inserire i tappi (presenti sul lato inferiore del gradino) nei fori al centro del gradino.
3. Attaccare il cuscinetto autoadesivo e antiscivolo:
 - a) Assicurarsi che il gradino sia asciutto e privo di polvere e grasso.
 - b) Rimuovere il foglio di protezione lungo uno dei bordi del cuscinetto e allinearli al segno presente sulla parte superiore del gradino.
 - c) Una volta allineato rimuovere il resto del foglio e far aderire il cuscinetto al gradino.

Aggiunta di gradini

Il gradino per vasca Savanah permette di impilare un gradino sopra l'altro (massimo 6), di unirli uno all'altro o di combinare entrambe le tecniche.

1. Seguire le precedenti Istruzioni per l'uso per tutti i gradini che si vogliono aggiungere.
2. Per gradini posti l'uno sull'altro, non mettere i tappi o il cuscinetto autoadesivo.
3. Impilare l'uno sull'altro i gradini all'altezza desiderata (massimo 6)

assicurandosi che ognuno sia posizionato correttamente su quello posto al di sotto. Posizionare il gradino predisposto per essere quello superiore alla fine. Forare i singoli scalini e bloccarli l'uno sull'altro come richiesto.

Cura e pulizia

Pulire con acqua calda e un detergente neutro o un disinfettante per uso domestico.

Avvertenze

- Prima dell'uso assicurarsi che il gradino posto sulla parte superiore sia assemblato con i tappi e il cuscinetto sia posizionato correttamente.
- Non porre l'uno sull'altro più di 6 gradini.
- Peso massimo dell'utente: 190 kg.
- Non usare su pavimento bagnato.
- Sostituire il cuscinetto quando diventa consumato o intriso di sporco, in quanto ciò può ridurre l'efficacia della superficie antiscivolo.

Instrucciones de uso

1. Abra el embalaje y retire la alfombrilla y el peldaño para bañera.
2. En la parte inferior del peldaño se adjuntan unos tapones; colóquelos en los orificios del centro del peldaño.
3. Coloque la alfombrilla antideslizante autoadhesiva:
 - a) Asegúrese de que el peldaño está seco y no tiene restos de polvo ni de grasa.
 - b) Retire el protector de uno de los extremos largos de la alfombrilla y alinee ésta con el hueco de la parte superior del peldaño.
 - c) Cuando la alfombrilla se encuentre correctamente colocada en el hueco del peldaño, retire el resto del protector y péguela de manera que no se forme ningún pliegue.

Apilamiento de peldaños

Los peldaños para bañera Savannah están diseñados para apilarse (hasta un máximo de 6), para engancharse entre sí o para una combinación de ambas acciones.

1. Siga las instrucciones de uso anteriores para todos los peldaños que se vayan ubicar en la parte superior de la pila de peldaños.
2. Para el resto de los peldaños, no coloque los tapones ni la alfombrilla autoadhesiva.

3. Apile los peldaños hasta alcanzar la altura necesaria (6 peldaños como máximo) y asegúrese de que cada uno se encuentra correctamente colocado sobre el anterior. Coloque los peldaños superiores en último lugar. Enganche los peldaños individuales y las pilas según sea necesario.

Cuidado y limpieza

Limpie los peldaños con agua tibia y detergente suave o con un desinfectante doméstico.

Precauciones

- Asegúrese de apilar los peldaños y de colocar los tapones y las alfombrillas correctamente antes de utilizarlos.
- No apile más de 6 peldaños.
- Peso máximo del usuario 190 kg (420 libras).
- No utilice en suelo húmedo.
- Reemplace la alfombrilla cuando esté desgastada o con incrustaciones ya que podría reducirse la eficacia de la superficie antideslizante.